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 LN   ORG    OBJECT PROJ  ORG DESCRIPTION         ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION                      PREV          BUDGET        AMENDED
    ACCOUNT                                   LINE DESCRIPTION                EFF DATE    BUDGET         CHANGE         BUDGET  ERR

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2022  07     129 04/25/2022 BA#72  01104130   BUA BA#72        1      1

   1 01104130 523100       Constable Precinct 1          NON-CAPITAL EQUIPMENT                6,960.00      -3,812.00       3,148.00
     011 -041-523100-30-000-                                   Transfer for eqpt purchase     04/25/2022

   2 01104130 520100       Constable Precinct 1          SUPPLIES/OTH OPER EXP                1,000.00       3,812.00       4,812.00
     011 -041-520100-30-000-                                   Transfer for eqpt purchase     04/25/2022

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL                     0.00                    

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2022  07     159 04/25/2022 BA#74  128046     BUA BA#74        1      1

   1 12804630 550300       Homeland Security Grant       TRAVEL AND TRAINING                 31,287.00      -7,650.00      23,637.00
     128 -046-550300-30-000-                                   Move frm Travel to Contract    04/25/2022

   2 12804630 562200       Homeland Security Grant       CONTRACT SERVICES                   12,500.00       7,650.00      20,150.00
     128 -046-562200-30-000-                                   Move frm Travel to Contract    04/25/2022

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL                     0.00                    

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2022  07     181 04/25/2022 BA#70  01100710   BUA BA#70        1      1

   1 01100710 561400       Non Departmental              PROFESSIONAL SERVICES              374,995.00    -113,660.00     261,335.00
     011 -007-561400-10-000-                                   CDA Expert Witness             04/25/2022

   2 01104025 562700       District Attorney             EXPERT WITNESS-CRIMINAL                   .00     105,000.00     105,000.00
     011 -040-562700-25-000-                                   CDA Expert Witness             04/25/2022

   3 01104530 520100       Medical Examiner              SUPPLIES/OTH OPER EXP              110,266.00       8,660.00     118,926.00
     011 -045-520100-30-000-                                   CDA Expert Witness             04/25/2022

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL                     0.00                    

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2022  07     206 04/25/2022 BA#73  020190     BUA BA#73        1      1

   1 02019090 520100       Consolidated Road and Bridge  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER EXP            1,800,000.00     -36,500.00   1,763,500.00
     020 -190-520100-90-000-                                   Equipment Oper/Maint           04/25/2022

   2 02019090 530100       Consolidated Road and Bridge  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAINT               360,000.00      36,500.00     396,500.00
     020 -190-530100-90-000-                                   Equipment Oper/Maint           04/25/2022
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YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2022  07     206 04/25/2022 BA#73  020190     BUA BA#73        1      1

   3 02019090 530500       Consolidated Road and Bridge  BUILDING MAINTENANCE               300,000.00    -215,000.00      85,000.00
     020 -190-530500-90-000-                                   Re-roofing Shops               04/25/2022

   4 02019090 561400       Consolidated Road and Bridge  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES               10,000.00      15,000.00      25,000.00
     020 -190-561400-90-000-                                   Re-roofing Shops               04/25/2022

   5 02019090 562200       Consolidated Road and Bridge  CONTRACT SERVICES                   65,000.00     200,000.00     265,000.00
     020 -190-562200-90-000-                                   Re-roofing Shops               04/25/2022

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL                     0.00                    

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2022  07     208 04/25/2022 BA#71  01101215   BUA BA#71        1      1

   1 01101215 500600       Auditor                       STAFF EMPLOYEES                    769,007.00     -13,500.00     755,507.00
     011 -012-500600-15-000-                                   Increased Overtime and Temp    04/25/2022

   2 01101215 523000       Auditor                       NON-CAPITAL SOFTWARE                 3,000.00      -3,000.00            .00
     011 -012-523000-15-000-                                   Increased Travel               04/25/2022

   3 01101215 523100       Auditor                       NON-CAPITAL EQUIPMENT                3,500.00      -3,500.00            .00
     011 -012-523100-15-000-                                   Increased Travel               04/25/2022

   4 01101215 540100       Auditor                       COMMUNICATIONS - MONTHLY             1,540.00        -900.00         640.00
     011 -012-540100-15-000-                                   Increased Travel               04/25/2022

   5 01101215 580100       Auditor                       INSURANCE AND BONDS                    200.00        -107.00          93.00
     011 -012-580100-15-000-                                   Increased Travel               04/25/2022

   6 01101215 550300       Auditor                       TRAVEL AND TRAINING                 21,017.00       7,507.00      28,524.00
     011 -012-550300-15-000-                                   Increased Travel               04/25/2022

   7 01101215 500700       Auditor                       OVERTIME COMPENSATION                  500.00         500.00       1,000.00
     011 -012-500700-15-000-                                   Increased Overtime and Temp    04/25/2022

   8 01101215 500800       Auditor                       TEMPORARY                            9,300.00      13,000.00      22,300.00
     011 -012-500800-15-000-                                   Increased Overtime and Temp    04/25/2022

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL                     0.00                    



Lubbock County

BUDGET AMENDMENT JOURNAL ENTRY PROOF

Report generated: 04/18/2022 20:02
User:             RScott
Program ID:       bgamdent

Page      3

                                                                 
CLERK: RScott              

YEAR PER    JNL
SRC ACCOUNT                                                 ACCOUNT DESC                   T OB             DEBIT             CREDIT
      EFF DATE   JNL DESC   REF 1  REF 2      REF 3         LINE DESC
2022  7     129
BUA 01104130-523100                                         NON-CAPITAL EQUIPMENT          5                                3,812.00
      04/25/2022 BA#72      BA#72  01104130              T    Transfer for eqpt purchase    
BUA 01104130-520100                                         SUPPLIES/OTH OPER EXP          5             3,812.00                   
      04/25/2022 BA#72      BA#72  01104130              T    Transfer for eqpt purchase    
                                                             JOURNAL 2022/07/129    TOTAL                     .00                .00 

2022  7     159
BUA 12804630-550300                                         TRAVEL AND TRAINING            5                                7,650.00
      04/25/2022 BA#74      BA#74  128046                T    Move frm Travel to Contract   
BUA 12804630-562200                                         CONTRACT SERVICES              5             7,650.00                   
      04/25/2022 BA#74      BA#74  128046                T    Move frm Travel to Contract   
                                                             JOURNAL 2022/07/159    TOTAL                     .00                .00 

2022  7     181
BUA 01100710-561400                                         PROFESSIONAL SERVICES          5                              113,660.00
      04/25/2022 BA#70      BA#70  01100710              T    CDA Expert Witness            
BUA 01104025-562700                                         EXPERT WITNESS-CRIMINAL        5           105,000.00                   
      04/25/2022 BA#70      BA#70  01100710              T    CDA Expert Witness            
BUA 01104530-520100                                         SUPPLIES/OTH OPER EXP          5             8,660.00                   
      04/25/2022 BA#70      BA#70  01100710              T    CDA Expert Witness            
                                                             JOURNAL 2022/07/181    TOTAL                     .00                .00 

2022  7     206
BUA 02019090-520100                                         SUPPLIES/OTH OPER EXP          5                               36,500.00
      04/25/2022 BA#73      BA#73  020190                T    Equipment Oper/Maint          
BUA 02019090-530100                                         EQUIPMENT OPER/MAINT           5            36,500.00                   
      04/25/2022 BA#73      BA#73  020190                T    Equipment Oper/Maint          
BUA 02019090-530500                                         BUILDING MAINTENANCE           5                              215,000.00
      04/25/2022 BA#73      BA#73  020190                T    Re-roofing Shops              
BUA 02019090-561400                                         PROFESSIONAL SERVICES          5            15,000.00                   
      04/25/2022 BA#73      BA#73  020190                T    Re-roofing Shops              
BUA 02019090-562200                                         CONTRACT SERVICES              5           200,000.00                   
      04/25/2022 BA#73      BA#73  020190                T    Re-roofing Shops              
                                                             JOURNAL 2022/07/206    TOTAL                     .00                .00 

2022  7     208
BUA 01101215-500600                                         STAFF EMPLOYEES                5                               13,500.00
      04/25/2022 BA#71      BA#71  01101215              T    Increased Overtime and Temp   
BUA 01101215-523000                                         NON-CAPITAL SOFTWARE           5                                3,000.00
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YEAR PER    JNL
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      EFF DATE   JNL DESC   REF 1  REF 2      REF 3         LINE DESC
      04/25/2022 BA#71      BA#71  01101215              T    Increased Travel              
BUA 01101215-523100                                         NON-CAPITAL EQUIPMENT          5                                3,500.00
      04/25/2022 BA#71      BA#71  01101215              T    Increased Travel              
BUA 01101215-540100                                         COMMUNICATIONS - MONTHLY       5                                  900.00
      04/25/2022 BA#71      BA#71  01101215              T    Increased Travel              
BUA 01101215-580100                                         INSURANCE AND BONDS            5                                  107.00
      04/25/2022 BA#71      BA#71  01101215              T    Increased Travel              
BUA 01101215-550300                                         TRAVEL AND TRAINING            5             7,507.00                   
      04/25/2022 BA#71      BA#71  01101215              T    Increased Travel              
BUA 01101215-500700                                         OVERTIME COMPENSATION          5               500.00                   
      04/25/2022 BA#71      BA#71  01101215              T    Increased Overtime and Temp   
BUA 01101215-500800                                         TEMPORARY                      5            13,000.00                   
      04/25/2022 BA#71      BA#71  01101215              T    Increased Overtime and Temp   
                                                             JOURNAL 2022/07/208    TOTAL                     .00                .00 



Lubbock County

BUDGET AMENDMENT JOURNAL ENTRY PROOF

Report generated: 04/18/2022 20:02
User:             RScott
Program ID:       bgamdent

Page      5

                                                                 

FUND                                  YEAR PER    JNL  EFF DATE                                             DEBIT             CREDIT
    ACCOUNT                                                 ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
                                                                                                                                     
                                                                                FUND TOTAL                    .00                .00

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Scott, Rhonda **                                          



BUDGET ADJUSTMENT AUTHORIZATION 
 

 
 

 

Commissioners= Court Action:  Approved     Denied     Other 

 

 

 

 

The Commissioners= Court of Lubbock County does hereby order the FY2022 budget adjusted as 

presented and authorized by Local Government Code '111.010(d). 

 

 

 

Passed this 25th day of April, 2022, on a motion by ___________________ 

 

and seconded by __________________.      

 

 

 

_________________________________ 

Curtis Parrish, County Judge 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 









Department: 012-Auditor Contact: Kathy Williams Date: 4/13/2022
rs

It is requested that a Budget Amendment Line Item Transfer XXX
be approved for the purpose of: Increased overtime, temporary staff, & travel

Move funds from: Move funds to:
Fund/Account No. Account Name Amount Fund/Account No. Account Name Amount

01101215-500600 STAFF EMPLOYEES 13,500.00          01101215-500700 OVERTIME COMPENSATION 500.00               

01101215-523000 NON-CAPITAL SOFTWARE 3,000.00            01101215-500800 TEMPORARY 13,000.00          

01101215-523100 NON-CAPITAL EQUIPMENT 3,500.00            01101215-550300 TRAVEL AND TRAINING 7,507.00            

01101215-540100 COMMUNICATIONS - MONTHLY 900.00               

01101215-580100 INSURANCE AND BONDS 107.00               

$ 21,007.00          $ 21,007.00          

LUBBOCK COUNTY
REQUEST FOR BUDGET AMENDMENT/LINE ITEM TRANSFER



Fund Name/Dept: 41 Constable PCT 1 Contact: Paul Hanna Date: 4/7/2022

Line Item Transfer XX

be approved for the purpose of: Transfer funds for purchase of Havis vehicle docking station and screen support and 

additonal equipment

Move funds from: Move funds to:

Fund/Account No. Account Name Amount Fund/Account No. Account Name Amount

011-04130-523100 Non-Capital Equipment 3,812.35              011-04130-520100 Supplies/Oth Oper Exp 3,812.35              

$ 3,812.35              $ 3,812.35              

1. Must be on the County’s approved form, found on the N Drive, in Excel format. 

2. Must be typed. 

3. Please use whole dollars. 

4. Include adequate description for the adjustment or it will not be submitted; 

a. Phrases such as –“unanticipated expenses, to complete year or complete budget year”-do not provide sufficient information and should be avoided. 

5. Funding in personnel line items cannot be transferred into operating line items and vice versa without prior consent from Commissioners’ Court. 

6. Line-item transfers/budget amendments must be approved prior to securing a purchase order that will place the expenditure line item into a deficit balance. 

7. Line-item transfers/budget adjustments should be delivered to the Auditor’s Office or emailed to Rhonda Scott. 

LUBBOCK COUNTY

REQUEST FOR BUDGET AMENDMENT/LINE ITEM TRANSFER

It is requested that a Budget Amendment


















